## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

# CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BRIDGE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		101/17/2014	National Association: UNITED STATES

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUNGEVITY, INC.
Street Address:	66 Franklin Street
Internal Address:	Suite 310
City:	Oakland
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94607
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3985389	SUNGEVITY
Registration Number:	4007809	IQUOTE
Registration Number:	4164299	THE LIFE AND TIMES OF SOLAR PEOPLE
Serial Number:	85461804	866.SUN.4ALL
Registration Number:	3362939	SUNGEVITY
Registration Number:	3923517	SUNSHINE ONLINE
Serial Number:	77338643	ONLINE SUNSHINE
Registration Number:	3859931	MAKE YOUR HOME A HYBRID
Serial Number:	77944916	SOLAR IQUOTE
Registration Number:	3860078	LEASE IS MORE
Registration Number:	3676476	SUNGEVITY
Registration Number:	3790256	
Registration Number:	4133831	SOLAR HOME SPECIALISTS
r	11	TRADEMARK

**REEL: 005197 FRAME: 0167** 

Registration Number:	3900698	LEASE IS MORE
Registration Number:	3904398	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 8585506420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 858-550-6403

Email: erin.obrien@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Erin O'Brien
Address Line 1: c/o Cooley LLP
Address Line 2: 4401 Eastgate Mall

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	305983-1044 SUNGEVITY
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin O'Brien
Signature:	/Erin O'Brien/
Date:	01/21/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Sungevity signed IP release#page1.tif source=Sungevity signed IP release#page2.tif source=Sungevity signed IP release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005197 FRAME: 0168

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of January <u>17</u>, 2014, by Bridge Bank, National Association ("Lender") in favor of Sungevity, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Company") with its principal place of business located at 66 Franklin Street, Suite 310, Oakland, CA 94607.

#### Recital

WHEREAS Company granted to Lender a security interest in the patent and trademark items described on Exhibits A and B, respectively, attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of November 30, 2010 as amended from time to time (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as indicated on Exhibits A and B.

WHEREAS Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

### Agreement

Now therefore, Lender agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

Bridge Bank, National Association

Name: Randall Lee

Title: Assistant Vice President

55 Almaden Boulevard, #100

San Jose, CA 95113

1209708 v1/HN

### **EXHIBIT A PATENTS**

Reel/Frame: 031763/0787 **Recorded:** 12/03/2013

Patent #: NONE

**Issue Dt** 

Application # 13878106

Filing Dt 10/04/201

Publication # US2014001592

**Pub Dt:**  $_{4}^{01/16/201}$ 

**PCT #:** US201105548

Title: Rapid 3D Modeling

Patent #: NONE

**Issue Dt:** 

**Application #:** 13847766

Filing Dt: 03/20/:

Title: Methods and Systems for Provisioning Energy Systems

Reel/Frame: 025468/0934 **Recorded:** 12/10/2010

Patent #: 8417061

Issue Dt: 04/09/2013 Application #: 12364506 Filing Dt: 02/02/2009

Publication #: US20090304227 Pub Dt: 12/10/2009

Title: Methods and Systems for Provisioning Energy Systems

Patent #: NONE

Issue Dt:

Application #: 12681375 Filing Dt: 04/13/2011

**Publication #:** <u>US20110205245</u> **Pub Dt:** 08/25/2011

Title: System and Method for Provisioning Energy Systems

Patent #: NONE

**Issue Dt** 

**Application #** 12681375

Filing Dt 04/13/201

Publication # US2011020524

**Pub Dt:** 08/25/201

PCT #: US087900

**Title:** System and Method for Provisioning Energy Systems

#### **EXHIBIT B TRADEMARKS**

Reel/Frame: 5166/0735 Recorded: 12/03/2013

Serial #: 85642399

Filing Dt: 06/04/2012

Reg #: 4336239

Reg. Dt: 05/14/2013

Mark: GENERATE POSITIVE

Reel/Frame: 4696/0008 Recorded: 01/10/2012

Serial #: 85179313

Filing Dt: 11/17/2010

Reg #: 3985389

Reg. Dt: 06/28/2011

Mark: SUNGEVITY

Serial #: 85217204

Filing Dt: 01/13/2011

Reg #: 4007809

Reg. Dt: 08/02/2011

Mark: IQUOTE

Serial #: 85457973

Filing Dt: 10/27/2011

Reg #: 4164299

Reg. Dt: 06/26/2012

Mark: THE LIFE AND TIMES OF SOLAR PEOPLE

Serial #: 85461804

Filing Dt: 11/01/2011

Reg #: NONE

Reg. Dt:

Mark: 866.SUN.4ALL

Reel/Frame: Recorded:

4456/0525

01/19/2011

Serial #: 77018402

Filing Dt: 10/11/2006

Reg #: 3362939

Reg. Dt: 01/01/2008

Mark: SUNGEVITY

Serial #: 77338221

Filing Dt: 11/27/2007

Reg #: 3923517

Reg. Dt: 02/22/2011

Mark: SUNSHINE ONLINE

Serial #: 77338643

Filing Dt: 11/28/2007

Reg #: NONE

Reg. Dt:

Mark: ONLINE SUNSHINE

Serial #: 77944909

Filing Dt: 02/25/2010

Reg #: 3859931

Reg. Dt: 10/12/2010

Mark: MAKE YOUR HOME A HYBRID

Serial #: 77944916

Filing Dt: 02/25/2010

Reg #: NONE

Reg. Dt:

Mark: SOLAR IQUOTE

Serial #: 77947404

Filing Dt: 03/01/2010

Reg #: 3860078

Reg. Dt: 10/12/2010

Mark: LEASE IS MORE

Serial #: 77977381

Filing Dt: 10/09/2008

Reg #: 3676476

Reg. Dt: 09/01/2009

Mark: SUNGEVITY .

Serial #: 77979324

Filing Dt: 11/10/2008

Reg #: 3790256

Reg. Dt: 05/18/2010

Mark:

Serial #: 85040743

Filing Dt: 05/17/2010

Reg #: 4133831

Reg. Dt: 05/01/2012

Mark: SOLAR HOME SPECIALISTS

Serial #: 85056781

Filing Dt: 06/07/2010

Reg #: 3900698

Reg. Dt: 01/04/2011

Mark: LEASE IS MORE

Serial #: 85056786

Filing Dt: 06/07/2010

Reg #: 3904398

Reg. Dt: 01/11/2011

Mark:

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005197 FRAME: 0171